PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date]	
Hironobu Sakaguchi				09/01/2005		
Takehiro Kaminagayoshi				08/11/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Microsoft Co	Microsoft Corporation				
Street Address:	One Microso	One Microsoft Way				
City:	Redmond	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number]	
Application Number:		112217	11221792			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				-	
Fax Number: (202)824-3001						
Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 2028243000						
Email: cpittman@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: State S. Chang (003707 01432)						
Correspondent Name: Steve S. Chang (003797.01423)						
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steve S. Chang			
Total Attachments: 1 source=MS# 311424.01 BW# 003797.01423 Assignment#page1.tif						

PATENT 500052879 REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0339

MS Docket No. 313424.01 OC Docket No. 003797.01423

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Hironobu Sakagu invented subject matter ("INVENTION entitled "BUTTON ENCOUNTER SYS	l") disclosed and/or cl		
will be filed without this ex	cecuted PATENT ASS	SIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby	
		presentatives, of Banner &	
		or, Washington, DC 20001-4597,	
		19, to insert here in parenthesis	
U.S. Serial Number and fi		2005) this APPLICATION's	
_	•	•	
		o;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash		n babalf of itself and its	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en			
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE			
applications and patents derived therefrom, s			
States, its territories, and all foreign countries	("APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES"));	
		which is hereby acknowledged	
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby s			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):	n the INVENTION and	the APPLICATION (and	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and the	lo arresonte vocariana d'antiba	
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION			
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, ar			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER			
•	•		
- / 2	⇔	5/ /-	
	Hironobu Saka	I knowle	
DATE	HIIOHODU SAKA	gueni	
1. 11 2005	T (.).	t-1	
August 11, 2005		tamina gayoshi	
DATE	Takehiro Kaminagayoshi		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0340 RECORDED: 09/30/2005